Periodic Mesoporous Organosilicas with Domain Functionality:
Synthesis and Advanced Characterization
James T. A. Jones, Colin D. Wood, Calum Dickinson, and Yaroslav Z. Khimyak*
Department of Chemistry, UniVersity of LiVerpool, LiVerpool L69 7ZD, United Kingdom
ReceiVed December 18, 2007. ReVised Manuscript ReceiVed February 19, 2008
Bifunctional periodic mesoporous organosilicas (PMOs) withsCH2sCH2s/sCHdCHs bridges have
been synthesized using a salt assisted nonionic templating method. The ability to direct locations of the
individual organic groups using a novel silica precursor prehydrolysis step is demonstrated. Depending

Ser. A 1997, 124, 516–519.
(39) Bielecki, A.; Kolbert, A. C.; Levitt, M. H. Chem. Phys. Lett. 1989,
155, 341–346.
(40) Laws, D. D.; Bitter, H. M. L.; Jerschow, A. Angew. Chem., Int. Ed.
2002, 41, 3096–3129.
(41) States, D. J.; Haberkorn, R. A.; Ruben, D. J. J. Magn. Reson., Ser. A
1982, 48, 286–292.
(42) Keeler, J.; Neuhaus, D. J. Magn. Reson., Ser. A 1985, 63, 454–472.
(43) Levitt, M. H. Spin Dynamics: Basics of Nuclear Magnetic Resonance;
John Wiley & Sons Ltd.: New York, 2001.
(44) Keeler, J. Understanding NMR Spectroscopy; John Wiley & Sons Ltd.:
New York, 2005.
Table 1. Summary of the Pre-Hydrolysis Compositions for Joint
and Separate Pre-Hydrolysis Synthesis Mixtures
sample Si/EtOH Si/HCl time (min)
J/S-PMO-0.18-2.6-30 0.18 2.61 30
J/S-PMO-0.18-2.6-60 0.18 2.61 60
J/S-PMO-0.18-14-30 0.18 14.1 30
J/S-PMO-0.18-14-60 0.18 14.1 60
J/S-PMO-0.24-2.6-30 0.24 2.61 30
J/S-PMO-0.24-2.6-60 0.24 2.61 60
J/S-PMO-0.24-14-30 0.24 14.1 30
J/S-PMO-0.24-14-60 0.24 14.1 60
J/S-PMO-0.36-2.6-30 0.36 2.61 30
J/S-PMO-0.36-2.6-60 0.36 2.61 60
J/S-PMO-0.36-14-30 0.36 14.1 30
J/S-PMO-0.36-14-60 0.36 14.1 60
J/S-PMO-0.72-2.6-30 0.72 2.61 30
J/S-PMO-0.72-2.6-60 0.72 2.61 60
J/S-PMO-0.72-14-30 0.72 14.1 30
J/S-PMO-0.72-14-60 0.72 14.1 60
3387Chem. Mater., Vol. 20, No. 10, 2008PMOs with Domain Functionality
same container. Synthesis mixtures with identical Si/HCl
and Si/C2H5OH ratios were used in separate prehydrolysis
protocols when the precursors with different organic